Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda

Thursday, May 25, 2017 5:00 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Public Works

Jim Ellenbogen, Chair; Thomas Baker, Patrick Catena, John DeFazio, Samuel DeMarco, Nick Futules, Paul Klein, Ed Kress, Bob Macey, Denise Ranalli-Russell and DeWitt Walton - Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

William D. McKain, CPA, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s)
Stephen Shanley, Director, Allegheny County Department of Public Works
Robert Hurley, Director, Allegheny County Department of Economic Development

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

10165-17 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, authorizing the grant of a temporary license agreement to

Pittsburgh Vintage Grand Prix Association, Inc., a Pennsylvania

nonprofit corporation, for the purpose of staging a vintage car show and related activities on the Roberto Clemente (6th Street) Bridge to be known as "Grand Prix Tune-Up" on Wednesday, July 12, 2017.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

5/9/17 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Works

10166-17 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, authorizing the grant of a temporary license agreement to Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership for the purpose of staging a food festival and related activities on the Roberto Clemente (6th Street) Bridge to be known as "Picklesburgh 2017" between Thursday, July 27,

2017 and Sunday, July 30, 2017.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

5/9/17 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Works

10167-17 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, authorizing the grant of a temporary license agreement to Animal Friends, Inc., a Pennsylvania non-profit corporation, for the purpose of staging a public fundraising event and related activities on the Roberto Clemente (6th Street) Bridge to be known as "Bark n'At" on

Saturday, June 24, 2017.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

5/9/17 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on Public Works

Resolutions

10104-17 A Resolution of the County Council of Allegheny County approving the

attached document as 2017 Allegheny County Storm Water

Management Plan pursuant to 1978, Oct. 4, P.L 864, No. 167, known as the Stormwater Management Act, 32 P.S. § 680.1 et. seq. ("Act 167").

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

4/4/17 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Public Works

V. Adjournment